

October 15, 2020

Kenneth J. Gish Ken.Gish@klgates.com

## **ELECTRONICALLY FILED**

Lindsey Flora
Deputy Executive Director
Kentucky State Board on Electric Generation and Transmission Siting
Kentucky Public Service Commission
211 Sower Boulevard
P.O. Box 615
Frankfort, KY 40602

Re: Case No. 2020-00208

Dear Mr. Flora:

This letter constitutes the Read1st file required by 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8(5):

- (a) <u>General Description of the Filing</u> Northern Bobwhite Solar LLC (Northern Bobwhite Solar) is electronically filing herewith:
  - (i) The Read1st file required by 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8(5); and
  - (ii) Northern Bobwhite Solar's Notice of Transfer of Membership Interests and Change in Proposed Project.
- (b) <u>Materials Not Included In The Electronic Filing</u> Northern Bobwhite is filing in paper format only:
  - (i) The paper medium copy of the electronic mail message required to be filed by 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8(5)(a).
- (c) <u>Attestation</u> The electronically-filed documents are a true representation of the original documents.
- (d) Service There are no other parties to this proceeding.

## (e) Other Matters — None.

Respectfully submitted,

Kenneth J. Gish (KBA #93970)

K&L GATES, LLP 300 South Tryon Street Suite 1000

Charlotte, North Carolina 28202 Telephone: (704) 331-7424 Facsimile: (704) 331-7598 ken.gish@klgates.com

COUNSEL FOR NORTHERN BOBWHITE SOLAR LLC